PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
Wan Cheol Park			02/17/2010	
Tae Hyung Kim			02/17/2010	
Mi Ae Lee			02/17/2010	
Kyung Lyong Choi			02/17/2010	
Name:		te of Science and Technology		
Street Address:		ok-dong, Seongbuk-gu		
City:	Seoul			
State/Country:		DF KOREA		
Postal Code:	136-791			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
Property	Туре	Number		
	Туре	Number		
Property Application Numbe	Type er:			
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Type r: CE DATA (212)75	5-7306		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	Type er: CE DATA (212)75 ill be sent via US	12711382 5-7306 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone:	Type er: CE DATA (212)75 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 212-320	12711382 5-7306 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5-3939		
Application Numbe	Type r: CE DATA (212)75 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 212-326 cmagua	12711382 5-7306 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5-3939 ayo@jonesday.com		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email:	Type Type CE DATA (212)75 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 212-326 cmagua ne: JONES	12711382 5-7306 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5-3939 ayo@jonesday.com		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	Type Type CE DATA (212)75 (212)75 (212-326 cmagua ne: JONES 222 EA	5-7306 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5-3939 ayo@jonesday.com DAY		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence we</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type Type Type Type Type (212)75 (212)75 (212)75 (212-326 Cmagua ne: JONES 222 EA NEW Ye	12711382 5-7306 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3-3939 nyo@jonesday.com DAY ST 41ST ST		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	Type r: CE DATA (212)75 (212-326 cmagua ne: JONES 222 EA: NEW Ye ET NUMBER:	5-7306 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3-3939 ayo@jonesday.com DAY ST 41ST ST ORK, NEW YORK 10017		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKI	Type r: CE DATA (212)75 (212)75 (212-326 cmagua ne: JONES 222 EA NEW Ye ET NUMBER: TER:	12711382 5-7306 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5-3939 ayo@jonesday.com DAY ST 41ST ST ORK, NEW YORK 10017 8111-202-999		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKI NAME OF SUBMIT Total Attachments:	Type Type Type Type Type Type (212)75 (212)75 (212-326 Cmagua ne: JONES 222 EA: NEW Ye ET NUMBER: TER: 2	12711382 5-7306 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5-3939 ayo@jonesday.com DAY ST 41ST ST ORK, NEW YORK 10017 8111-202-999		

PATENT REEL: 023981 FRAME: 0981

ELECTRONIC FILING

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY

Attorney Docket Number 8111-202-999

To the Director of the U.S	3. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the att	ached original docume	nts or the new address(es) below	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Wan Cheol Park Tae Hyung Kim Mi Ae Lee Kyung Lyong Choi		Name		e of Science and Technology	
Additional name(s) of conveyin	g party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes	🖾 No 🛛 Addre	ess: <u>39-1 Hawolg</u> e	<u>ok-dong</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:			Seongbuk-gu Seoul 136-79	<u>1</u>	
Assignment	Merger	Count Korea	ry (if other than USA):	•	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Korea		Zip Code:	
Joint Research Agreement					
Government Interest Assign	ment				
Executive Order 9424, Cont	firmatory License				
Other					
Execution Date: <u>February 17</u> ,	2010	Additi	onal name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No	
4. Application number(s) or pat	ent number(s):	This document	is being filed together	with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	_	B. Pat	ent No.(s)		
·······	Additional numb	ers attached? 🗌 Ye	s 🖾 No		
Name and address of party to concerning document should I	whom correspondence be mailed:		nber of applications 1 patents involved:	1	
JONES DAY 222 East 41st Street New York, New York 10017-6702			 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8. 8. Deposit account number: 50-3013 		
	DO NO	T USE THIS SPAC	'E		
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge document.	and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and corr	ect and any attached co	ppy is a true copy of the original	
Lawrence R. Gabuzda	51.711	-Aut		February 24, 2010	
Name of Person Signing	Reg. No. Signature			Date	
				pages including cover sheet: 2	
	Mail documents to be recorde Mail Stop Assi Director of the United	gnment Recordation Se	rvices		

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Or fax documents to Fax No.: 571-273-0140

8111-202-999

JOINT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>PARK, Wan Cheol</u> a citizen of <u>Republic of Korea</u> residing at <u>Tower Palace E-2704, 467 Dogok-dong</u>, <u>Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135-535, Republic of Korea</u>; <u>KIM, Tae Hyung</u> a citizen of <u>Republic of Korea</u> residing at <u>Samsung Apt. 1006-304</u>, <u>Imae-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 463-901, Republic of Korea</u>; <u>LEE, Mi Ae</u> a citizen of <u>Republic of Korea</u> residing at <u>Jugong Apt. 104-301, Chang 5-dong, Dobong-gu, Seoul 132-794, Republic of Korea</u>; and <u>CHOI, Kyung Lyong</u> a citizen of <u>Republic</u> <u>of Korea</u> residing at <u>138-2 Manggyeong-dong, Jinju-si, Gyeongsangnam-do 660-260, Republic of Korea</u> are the inventors of the invention in for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

□ which is executed on □ even date herewith or □

- □ which is identified by Jones Day docket no.
- □ which was filed on , Application No.

and WHEREAS, <u>KOREA INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY</u> of <u>39-1 Hawolgok-dong, Scongbuk-gu, Scoul 136-791, Republic of Korea</u>, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

APPARATUS FOR DEODORIZING SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT SLUDGE BY USING NATIVE MICROORGANISMS

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNORE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation and laters of industrial property protection, including, without limitation for add states and the rest or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	February 17, 2010	PARK WAN CHEOLPARK, Wan Cheol	L.S.
Date	February 17, 2010	FIM Tae Hyangkin, Tae Hyung	L.S.
Date	February 17, 2010	LEE MI AZ LEE, MI AO	L.S.
Date	February 17, 2010	Choi kying Gouros Kyung Lyong	L. S .
State of)) SS.:		
County of)		

On ______, before me, ______, Notary Public, personally appeared ______, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

PATENT REEL: 023981 FRAME: 0983

RECORDED: 02/24/2010